
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD SAWANO Hiroshi [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Lotte Arai Resort Be Free
REFEREE GUMIZAWA Toshiaki [JPN] START 1269m

FINISH 975m
CHIEF OF RACE YAMAURA Satoru [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 294m

FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13223/09/19

 1st RUN  2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER SEKI Rina [JPN] COURSE SETTER SEGAWA Yasuaki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - KOBAYASHI Hotaru [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - SATOH Shuka [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - ONOZUKA Kokomi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - KOHKEI Akari [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - NAGASAKI Haruki [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - MIZUOCHI Niko [JPN]

NUMBER OF GATES 39(37) START TIME 8:30 NUMBER OF GATES 39(37) START TIME 11:50
WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. 10.0℃ / 6.0℃ START/FINISH TEMP. 13.0℃ / 12.6℃

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

1 13 308083 WATANABE Nagisa JPN 01 59.91 59.21 1:59.12 0.00
2 7 307941 YANAGA Nana JPN 99 59.82 59.67 1:59.49 3.14
3 3 308324 ICHIMURA Sakura JPN 03 1:00.06 59.47 1:59.53 3.48
4 5 308208 YAMAMOTO Amane JPN 02 1:00.45 59.20 1:59.65 4.49
5 1 308068 OTSU Momo JPN 00 59.52 1:00.69 2:00.21 9.24
6 4 308008 INAMOTO Natsuki JPN 00 59.47 1:00.79 2:00.26 9.67
7 9 305824 MURAMATSU Akiko JPN 81 1:00.64 1:00.47 2:01.11 16.87
8 11 308380 KOYANAGI Karin JPN 04 1:00.94 1:00.31 2:01.25 18.06
9 20 308385 SHIMIZU Yuna JPN 04 1:02.06 1:00.52 2:02.58 29.34

10 14 308292 YOSHIDA Akari JPN 03 1:01.53 1:01.10 2:02.63 29.76
11 6 308412 INOUE Hijiri JPN 04 1:01.54 1:01.21 2:02.75 30.78
12 8 308057 KATSUMASA Yukino JPN 00 1:01.24 1:01.61 2:02.85 31.63
13 15 307554 HARA Asuka JPN 95 1:02.29 1:01.46 2:03.75 39.26
14 16 307834 NAGASAWA Miki JPN 98 1:02.09 1:01.74 2:03.83 39.94
15 18 308414 YAMAURA Aika JPN 04 1:03.96 1:02.94 2:06.90 65.97
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F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

15 17 308383 OZAKI Kaede JPN 04 1:03.74 1:03.16 2:06.90 65.97
17 21 308419 AKEBONO Nagomi JPN 04 1:05.05 1:02.01 2:07.06 67.32
18 26 308328 SONOBE Miyu JPN 03 1:04.63 1:02.79 2:07.42 70.37
19 27 308387 SUZUKI Risa JPN 04 1:05.57 1:02.19 2:07.76 73.26
20 19 308354 KITAMORI Nagisa JPN 03 1:05.40 1:02.75 2:08.15 76.56
21 22 308413 MORIMURA Miku JPN 04 1:05.40 1:03.61 2:09.01 83.86
22 23 308435 NAKASHIMA Su JPN 04 1:06.29 1:03.18 2:09.47 87.76
23 29 308436 TAGUCHI Maho JPN 04 1:06.85 1:03.52 2:10.37 95.39
24 24 308408 HIRANUMA Miina JPN 04 1:11.44 1:05.47 2:16.91 150.84
25 25 308423 MIYAZAKI Ai JPN 04 1:10.72 1:07.10 2:17.82 158.55

DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 4
2 308035 ITANI Azusa JPN 00

10 308325 KUROIWA Saki JPN 03
12 308411 KUBO Noa JPN 04
28 308425 HIROSE Ayana JPN 04

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0

NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 0

DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0

NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0
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THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS

1 13 308083 WATANABE Nagisa JPN 50.04 50.04 0.00
2 7 307941 YANAGA Nana JPN 54.39 54.39 3.14
3 3 308324 ICHIMURA Sakura JPN 77.80
4 5 308208 YAMAMOTO Amane JPN 57.50 57.50 4.49
5 1 308068 OTSU Momo JPN 80.17
6 4 308008 INAMOTO Natsuki JPN 66.09 66.09 9.67
7 9 305824 MURAMATSU Akiko JPN 77.65 77.65 16.87
8 11 308380 KOYANAGI Karin JPN 104.69
9 20 308385 SHIMIZU Yuna JPN 131.98

10 14 308292 YOSHIDA Akari JPN 105.38

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS
RESULT No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

1 13 308083 WATANABE Nagisa JPN 50.04
2 7 307941 YANAGA Nana JPN 54.39
4 5 308208 YAMAMOTO Amane JPN 57.50
6 4 308008 INAMOTO Natsuki JPN 66.09
7 9 305824 MURAMATSU Akiko JPN 77.65

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 305.67

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 305.67
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 34.17

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 57.717

Rounded 57.72
Category Adder 3.00

Calculated Penalty 60.72
Penalty Applied 60.72
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